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Domestic passengers in Icelandic airports with scheduled services 2012

Change
12/11

Reykjavik 384.232 363.332 -5,4% 48,3%
Akureyri 205.822  199.150 -3,2% 26,5%
Eqgilsstadir 100.279 98.774 -1,5% 13,1%
Vestmannaeyjar 20.430 19.242 -5,8% 2,6%
Isafjordur 42.262 40.331 -4,6% 5,4%
Bakki 0 0 0,0% 0,0%
Hornafjordur 10.639 9.270  -12,9% 1,2%
Saudarkrokur 4.732 62 -98,7% 0,0%
Other airports 12.961  21.344  64,7% 2,8%
Total 781.357 751.505 -3,8% 100%

Airport 2011 2012 Part

Over the past decade the volume of domestic passengers has increased by 1,4% annually
and decreased by 4% annually over the past five years.
(Total of departing and arriving passangers)

Airport 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
Reykjavik 321.508 359.982 373.940 386.844 431.173 426.971 379.957 359.836 384.232 363.332
Akureyri 162.874 172.588 173.986 186.517 208.528 209.114 183.618 187.749 205.822 199.150
Eqgilsstadir 83.748 108.198 121.808 132.079 137.679 117.541 96.698 89.613 100.279  98.774
Vestmannaeyjar 45.156  47.158 50.490 47.523  48.882 52.189 55.382 26.300 20.430 19.242
Isafjordur 40.060 45.396 45.682 44.604 50.314 51.791 46.905 43.204 42.262  40.331
Bakki 25.612 27.416  28.958 28.222 24.475 21.884 21.513 2.211 0 0
Hornafjordur 8.260 8.777 8.838 8.873 9.410 10.677 10.570 9.888  10.639 9.270
Saudarkrokur 8.392 6.060 5.830 5.644 6.389 7.471 6.871 5.979 4.732 62
Other airports 15.790 15.600  13.743 13.263 15.249  14.965 13.528 13.722 12,961  21.344
Total 711.400 791.175 823.275 853.569 932.099 912.603 815.042 738.502 781.357 751.505
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International passengers in Icelandic airports with scheduled services 2012

Depart./arrival Transit
Airport passengers passengers Total Change 12/11 Part

Keflavik 1.946.976 433.334 2.380.310 12,7% 97,5%
Reykjavik 47.009 0 47.009 2,0% 2,1%
Akureyri 7.386 0 7.386 19,6% 0,3%
Egilsstadir 504 0 504 -56,0% 0,1%
Other airports 1 0 1 0,0% 0,0%
Total 2.001.876 433.334 2.435.210 12,5% 100%

Over the past decade the volume of international passengers has increased by an average of 7,5% anually and
2,4% annually over the past five years

Departure Arrival Transit Total
590.347 602.301 211.904 1.404.552
683.967 703.914 272.328 1.660.209
772.162 773.793 307.938 1.853.893
898.495 901.849 286.438 2.086.782
973.748 982.874 298.547 2.255.169
894.508 903.760 244.453 2.042.721
726.174 734.014 237.700 1.697.888
748.397 770.638 330.176 1.849.211
862.209 890.774 412.440 2.165.423
978.874 1.023.002 433.238 2.435.210
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Domestic a/c movements in Icelandic airports with scheduled services 2012

Schedule
/ Charter Other T&G Change
Airport service flights  landings Total 12/11 Part

Reykjavik 14.889 5.727 31.546  52.162 3,3% 46,0%
Keflavik 153 5.185 25.923  31.261 6,3% 27,6%
Akureyri 6.308 4.096 4.602  15.006 11,5% 13,2%
Vestmannaeyjar 1.870 1.404 862 4.136 2,8% 3,6%
Bakki 0 0 0 0 0,0% 0,0%
Egilsstadir 2.721 692 26 3.439 0,0% 3,0%
Isafjordur 1.394 616 0 2.010 5,3% 1,8%
Hornafjordur 936 156 4 1.096 -7,3% 1,0%
Saudarkrokur 4 62 0 66  -90,4% 0,1%
Other airports 3.632 382 4.232 -1,4% 3,7%
Total 31.907  18.320 113.408 51% 100,0%

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
Reykjavik 58.587  62.240  89.973  77.872 76.565 60.519 56.069  62.978 50.490  52.162
Keflavik 35.855  37.194  37.798  34.597 21.769 17.183 23.416 30.475 29.396 31.261
Akureyri 14.760 13.836 15.544 16.971 19.580 18.007 14.819 13.556 13.462 15.006
Vestmannaeyjar ~ 13.244 13.758 13.498 13.714 13.194 14.599 11.034 5.142 4.022 4.136
Bakki 9.980 11.204  11.018 9.774 9.728 9.634 7.704 2.002 0 0
Egilsstadir 3.507 4.881 5.102 5.532 5.206 4.468 3.440 3.140 3.440 3.439
Isafjordur 2.154 2.496 2.480 2.144 2.638 2.468 2.046 2.066 1.908 2.010
Hornafjordur 1.327 1.534 1.552 1.288 1.282 1.271 1.372 1.345 1.182 1.096
Saudarkrokur 1.270 918 724 963 840 1.066 892 862 684 66
Other airports 3.614 4.062 3.735 3.566 4.262 3.984 3.340 3.374 3.274 4.232
Total 144,298 152.123 181.424 166.421 155.064 133.199 124132 124.940 107.858 113.408
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International a/c movements in Icelandic airports with scheduled services 2012

Airport
Keflavik
Reykjavik
Akureyri
Egilsstadir
Other airports
Total

Keflavik
Reykjavik
Akureyri
Egilsstadir
Other airports
Total

2004
23.021
3.732
102

43

66
26.964

2005

W Keflavik B Reykjavik

2005
23.648
4.300
198
114
114
28.374

2006

2006
26.479
5.014
171
236

41
31.941

2007

Akureyri

Schedule
/charter

22.257
1.761
384
127

4
24.533

2007
27.583
5.716
198
368

24
33.889

2008

M Egilsstadir

2009

Other
flights

4.355
2.014

Total
26.612
3.775
384
127

4
30.902

2010

B Other airports

Change
12/11

7.1%
6,4%
11,6%
11,4%
0,0%
7.1%

2011

Part
86,1%
12,2%

1,2%
0,4%
0,0%
100%

2012




Domestic cargo and mail in Icelandic airports with scheduled services 2012

Airport Cargo / tons Mail / tons Total /tons Change 12/11 Part
Reykjavik 769,9 7,2 777!1 0,9% 46,2%
Akureyri 353,7 0,0 353,7 4,6% 21,0%
Egilsstadir 200,4 0,0 200,4 3,9% 11,9%
Isafjordur 102,1 0,0 10231 2,2% 6,1%
Vestmannaeyjar 80,7 0,0 80,7 10,8% 4,8%
Bildudalur 35,4 0,0 354 -5,3% 2,1%
Vopnafjordur 34,1 0,0 34,1 9,5% 2,0%
Hornafjordur 28,2 0,0 28,2 -5,8% 1,7%
Other airports 66,7 2,7 69,4 0,4% 4,1%
Total 1.671,2 9,9 1.681,1 2,4% 100,0%

Year Cargo / tons Mail / tons Total / tons
2003 2.594 109 2.703
2004 2.631 98 2.729
2005 2.466 184 2.650
2006 2.419 201 2.620
2007 2.722 195 2.916
2008 2.405 10 2.415
2009 1.843 9 1.852
2010 1.663 6 1.669
2011 1.637 4 1.641
2012 1.671 10 1.681

Over the past decade the volume of domestic cargo&mail has decreased by an average of 4,4% annually and
9,9% annually over the past five years
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International cargo and mail in Icelandic airports with scheduled services 2012

Airport Cargo / tons Mail / tons Total /tons Change 12/11 Part
Keflavik 38.986,0 1.185,0 40.171,0 6,1% 99,0%
Reykjavik 222,1 47,9 270,0 10,3% 0,7%
Akureyri 125,1 0 125,1 49,7% 0,3%
Total 39.333,2 1.232,9 40.566,1 6,2% 100,0%

Year Cargo / tons Mail / tons Total / tons
2003 40.828 1.857 42.685
2004 54,411 2.199 56.610
2005 57.781 2.516 60.297
2006 59.488 2.562 62.049
2007 60.333 1.848 62.181
2008 52.120 1.707 53.827
2009 37.272 1.326 38.598
2010 35.204 1.244 36.447
2011 36.958 1.234 38.191
2012 39.333 1.233 40.566

Over the past decade the volume of international cargo&mail has almost been unchanged
but increased by an average of 7,3% annually over the past five years
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Year
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

Traffic in the Reykjavik Oceanic area 2003-2012

Civil flights
68.838
74.825
80.743
86.608
93.775
98.816
91.429
93.707

102.374
99.466

General
aviation

5.669
5.948
6.766
8.056
9.016
8.578
6.768
6.049
6.809
6.487

To/from Iceland

Military
flights
4.135

3.843
3.461
3.210
2.623
2.972
3.306
2.519
2.306
2.045

23.517
26.090
27.814
32.046
34.014
30.625
24.703
25.596
28.584
30.469

Total
78.642
84.616
90.970
97.874

105.414
110.366
101.503
102.275
111.489
107.998

Overflights
55.125
58.526
63.156
65.828
71.400
79.741
76.800
76.679
82.905
77.529

% Civil
87,5%
88,4%
88,8%
88,5%
89,0%
89,5%
90,1%
91,6%
91,8%
92,1%

N

r.of flights
78.642
84.616
90.970
97.874
105.414
110.366
101.503
102.275
111.489
107.998

% General
7,2%
7,0%
7,4%
8,2%
8,6%
7,8%
6,7%
5,9%
6,1%
6,0%

% Military
5,3%
4,5%
3,8%
3,3%
2,5%
2, 7%
3,3%
2,5%
2,1%
1,9%

Over the last ten years Oceanic Air Traffic in the area has increased by an average of 3,3% annually and by 0,7%
over the past five years
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Traffic in the Reykjavik Ocanic Area 2012

Jan Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Total
East Bound 2.497 4.307 4.639 4.296 4.490 3.500 43.355
West Bound 5.217 4599 5960 7.364 7.220 6.680 64.643
Total 7.714 8.906 10.599 11.660 11.710 10.180 107.998

Apr May Aug Sep

East Bound B West Bound




Kilometers flown in the area 2003 - 2012

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
KM 106.885.105  114.353.854  125.290.252  132.517.901  146.140.505 159.255.624  150.038.924  143.352.745  161.495.479  156.045.646
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Hourly distribution of the traffic in the Reykjavik Oceanic Area 2012

19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 23-24
1.394 789 895 1116 733

Hr. 00-01 01-02 02-03 03-04 04-05 05-06 06-07 07-08 08-09 09-10 10-11 1112 12-13 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19
West bound 351 738 799 980 1121 1231 968 1.054 1711 2.679 4.493 5763 6.953 8687 7.654 4.405 3.18 4.575 2.368
946 808 852 924 806 1.556 1.283 1.105 791 743 520 1.037 1.288

o3 O a0

East bound 1239 2380 2223 2502 3.056 4.153 2.834 4518 4272 2179 1340

Nr. of aircrafts pr. hr.
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London - Los Angeles
London - San Francisco
London - Reykjavik
Reykjavik - London
Copenhagen - Reykjavik
Reykjavik - Copenhagen
New York - Hong Kong
Moscow - New York
London - Vancouver
Reykjavik - Oslo

Oslo - Reykjavik
Vancouver - London
New York - Moscow
Frankfurt - San Francisco
Paris - Los Angeles
Vagar - Copenhagen
Copenhagen - Vagar
London - Calgary

Los Angeles - London
San Francisco - London
Reykjavik - New York
Frankfurt - Chicago
Stockholm - New York
New York - Reykjavik
Tel Aviv - New York

Total number of city pairs 4.021

London - Los Angeles
London - San Francisco
London - Reykjavik
Reykjavik - London
Copenhagen - Reykjavik
Reykjavik - Copenhagen
New York - Hong Kong
Moscow - New York
London - Vancouver
Reykjavik - Oslo

Oslo - Reykjavik
Vancouver - London
New York - Moscow
Frankfurt - San Francisco
Paris - Los Angeles
Vagar - Copenhagen
Copenhagen - Vagar
London - Calgary

Los Angeles - London
San Francisco - London
Reykjavik - New York
Frankfurt - Chicago
Stockholm - New York
New York - Reykjavik
Tel Aviv - New York

City Pairs 2012
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Main Operators in the Icelandic Oceanic area 2012

Operator
Icelandair
United Airlines
Delta

British Airways
Lufthansa
Emirates

SAS

Air Canada
US privat
Atlantic Airways
KLM

Air Greenland
Air France
Aeroflot

Virgin Atlantic

Holidays Czech Airl.

American Airlines
Transaero Airlines
Turkish Airlines
Air Transat
Flugfelag Islands

Cathay Pacific Airw.

Air India
Qatar Airways
LOT

Others

Nr.of flights
14.838
8.026
5.719
5.564
5.433
4.554
3.987
3.921
3.862
2.877
2.708
2.065
2.026
1.999
1.864
1.797
1.772
1.701
1.614
1.436
1.409
1.355
1.329
1.298
1.184
23.660
107.998

Part
13,74%
7,43%
5,30%
5,15%
5,03%
4,22%
3,69%
3,63%
3,58%
2,66%
2,51%
1,91%
1,88%
1,85%
1,73%
1,66%
1,64%
1,58%
1,49%
1,33%
1,30%
1,25%
1,23%
1,20%
1,10%
21,91%
100,00%

Icelandair

United Airlines
Delta

British Airways
Lufthansa
Emirates

SAS

Air Canada

US privat

Atlantic Airways
KLM

Air Greenland

Air France
Aeroflot

Virgin Atlantic
Holidays Czech Airl.
American Airlines
Transaero Airlines
Turkish Airlines
Air Transat
Flugfelag Islands
Cathay Pacific Airw.
Air India

Qatar Airways
LOT
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Aircraft types
Boeing B-752
Boeing B-772
Boeing B-744
Boeing B-763
Boeing B-773
Airbus A-333
Airbus A-332
Airbus A-343
Airbus A-320
Airbus A-346
DeHaviland DHC-8
Airbus A-319
Avroline RJ85
Boeing B-753
Airbus A-388
Boeing B-738
MD-11

Boeing B-764
Gulfstream GLF5
Learjet LJ35
Fokker F50
Beechcraft - BE20
Boeing B-737
Canadair CL-60
BomBardier GLEX
Avroliner RJ1H
Lockheed C130
Airbus A-345
Gulfstream GLF4
Boeing B-734
Lockheed C30J
Total

Main Aircraft types in the Icelandic Oceanic area 2012

Nr.of flights Part
15.362| 14,2%
14.064| 13,0%
10.280 9,5%

9.759 9,0%
9.608 8,9%
7.872 7,3%
5.836 5,4%
3.355 3,1%
2.959 2,3%
2.506 1,5%
1.659 1,4%
1.487 1,3%
1.398 1,2%
1.268 1,2%
1.259 1,1%
1.152 1,0%
1.087 0,9%
942 0,9%
919 0,8%
849 0,7%
797 0,6%
603 0,5%
573 0,5%
572 0,5%
499 0,4%
467 0,4%
450 0,4%
427 0,4%
398 0,3%
374 0,3%
361 0,3%
107.998 100,0%

Total number of aircraft types: 279

Boeing B-752
Boeing B-772
Boeing B-744
Boeing B-763
Boeing B-773
Airbus A-333
Airbus A-332
Airbus A-343
Airbus A-320
Airbus A-346
DeHaviland DHC-8
Airbus A-319
Avroline RJ85
Boeing B-753
Airbus A-388
Boeing B-738
MD-11

Boeing B-764
Gulfstream GLF5
Learjet U35
Fokker F50
Beechcraft - BE20
Boeing B-737
Canadair CL-60
BomBardier GLEX
Avroliner RI1TH
Lockheed C130
Airbus A-345
Gulfstream GLF4
Boeing B-734
Lockheed C30J
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Traffic Analysis 2012

West bound
military military
1.208 837

West bound

military \

1%

East bound civil
39%

West bound East bound
on tracks on tracks
4.288 254

West bound on
tracks
4%

Random East
40%

East bound West bound

East bound
civil civil Total

63.435 42.518 107.998

East bound military
1%

West bound civil
59%

Random
West Random East Total
60.355 43.101 107.998

East bound on
tracks
0,24%

Random West
56%




